
2024 Notre Dame College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-40   Conf: 7-21   Home: 6-17   Away: 2-19   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (400)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (1), Gomes (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Legaspe (1), Miranda (1),
Morris (1), Smetak (1), Wimbs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Jones, Alexander .333 49-47 138 23 46 9 1 0 25 57 .413 22 11 31 1 .454 3 2 11-16 108 2 7 .940
9 Gomes, Caden .298 43-41 131 21 39 12 0 1 9 54 .412 21 4 21 0 .410 0 0 3-3 61 72 8 .943
17 Morris, Devon .269 40-32 104 21 28 4 1 1 13 37 .356 18 2 22 4 .384 1 0 4-4 23 3 4 .867
1 Petrecca, Carson .255 50-50 153 22 39 5 1 4 34 58 .379 28 4 30 3 .380 2 1 4-5 96 97 14 .932
26 Miranda, Aaron .254 45-42 130 20 33 5 1 3 17 49 .377 10 11 34 2 .355 1 0 4-6 122 9 7 .949
8 Barker, Jacob .199 39-39 136 23 27 8 2 1 13 42 .309 11 4 32 6 .276 1 0 3-3 169 7 2 .989
50 Smetak, Jackson .323 12-11 31 3 10 4 0 0 4 14 .452 5 0 8 1 .417 0 0 1-1 37 3 0 1.000
16 Cook, Johnathan .308 20-5 13 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 3 0 1 0 .438 0 0 0-0 9 5 1 .933
30 Legaspe, Damion .261 31-23 69 13 18 3 0 1 6 24 .348 10 1 21 0 .358 1 2 3-3 63 2 0 1.000
34 Kakos, Zachary .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Shadle, Tyler .243 37-36 115 11 28 4 0 1 12 35 .304 13 3 14 5 .326 4 1 0-0 118 19 1 .993
33 Wimbs, Dylan .242 30-22 62 7 15 3 0 2 13 24 .387 7 7 20 0 .377 1 1 1-2 46 3 0 1.000
37 Miller, Nate .211 21-15 38 3 8 2 0 1 7 13 .342 8 0 11 0 .340 1 0 3-3 72 3 4 .949
23 James, Nolan .211 6-5 19 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .211 0 0 7 0 .211 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
29 Minney, Devon .170 28-22 53 4 9 0 0 1 3 12 .226 2 6 10 1 .279 0 4 0-1 16 34 4 .926
2 Costella, Johnny .163 27-24 80 11 13 1 0 0 6 14 .175 15 0 20 4 .292 1 0 0-0 33 47 6 .930
6 Long, Jordan .158 11-3 19 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .211 1 0 10 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 8 3 .833
32 Varner, Cadence .156 12-11 32 7 5 0 0 2 3 11 .344 6 1 15 0 .308 0 0 1-1 15 0 3 .833
27 Wesney, Hudson .128 26-15 39 6 5 3 0 0 4 8 .205 1 1 14 0 .163 2 0 0-0 23 7 6 .833
11 Eichenauer, Andrew .077 10-4 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 4 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 3 1 .923
19 Fernald, Sean .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
24 Prevesk, Joe .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
38 Beckman, Michael .000 12-5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 2 .667
31 Phillips, Noah .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
36 Reaume, Bill .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
40 40 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Vertino, Michael .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .239 50-50 1403 205 336 65 6 18 173 467 .333 192 56 341 27 .350 18 11 39-49 1066 368 78 .948
Opponents .350 50-50 1538 467 539 107 16 52 433 834 .542 257 101 247 19 .465 31 17 108-125 1109 397 56 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Odey, Garret 4.38 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 18 6 8 9 2 1 1 .383 4 4 0 1 0
37 Miller, Nate 5.68 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 6.1 9 5 4 3 3 0 0 0 .333 1 2 0 0 2
7 Anservitz, Johnny 6.43 2-9 15 12 3 0-1 2 63.0 76 55 45 46 66 18 1 9 .298 5 18 0 0 3
28 Brammer, Danny 6.68 1-6 20 9 3 0-1 0 60.2 97 53 45 15 37 22 3 4 .367 5 9 0 7 1
18 Vertino, Michael 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 1 0 0
16 Cook, Johnathan 7.16 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 24 15 13 3 12 6 0 5 .338 2 2 0 2 1
13 Young, Guy 7.83 3-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 23.0 25 20 20 21 24 5 1 3 .281 1 2 0 1 0
44 Parriett, Eric 8.48 0-5 7 5 1 0-0 0 28.2 42 37 27 24 18 9 2 3 .362 9 5 0 3 2
21 Brown, Matthew 9.88 3-4 15 7 1 0-0 0 37.1 61 56 41 32 13 8 2 5 .370 9 8 1 5 3
27 Wesney, Hudson 11.22 0-3 11 2 0 0-0 0 21.2 33 32 27 8 13 7 1 5 .355 0 7 0 1 1
12 Meyer, Grant 12.42 1-5 11 5 0 0-0 0 33.1 49 52 46 32 23 9 2 5 .336 12 13 0 4 1
25 Dicke, Alex 13.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 5.1 12 12 8 7 3 1 0 0 .444 0 2 1 0 1
38 Beckman, Michael 14.40 0-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 28 24 15 7 5 0 3 .362 7 3 0 2 2
35 Jurski, Trevor 17.10 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 36 43 38 23 11 8 2 2 .396 7 19 0 5 0
31 Phillips, Noah 17.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 9 9 9 3 2 0 0 .188 1 2 0 0 0
15 Jones, Alexander 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 8 8 0 1 0 0 3 .385 0 3 0 0 0
20 Hall, Alec 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 6 5 2 1 0 1 .462 0 1 0 0 0
30 Legaspe, Damion 45.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 12 15 10 4 1 4 1 3 .632 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.57 10-39 148 50 8 1 4 355.2 539 467 378 257 247 107 16 52 .350 63 101 3 31 17
Opponents 3.85 40-10 148 50 11 6 11 369.2 336 205 158 192 341 65 6 18 .239 43 56 2 18 11



PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Miranda (6), Shadle (6), Morris (5), Miller (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Brammer 2, Odey 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (216-250), Shadle (49-59), Miranda (26-29), Brammer (19-20), Miller (17-20), Morris (16-16), Anservitz (14-21),
Brown (14-15), Parriett (12-14), Meyer (11-13), Jurski (9-9), Odey (7-7), Wesney (6-8), Beckman (5-5), Dicke (5-5), Young (4-5), Cook (2-
3)   



2024 Notre Dame College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Legaspe, Damion 65 63 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wimbs, Dylan 49 46 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Smetak, Jackson 40 37 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fernald, Sean 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Anservitz, Johnny 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 14 7 .667 0 0
23 James, Nolan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Brown, Matthew 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 14 1 .933 0 0
14 Odey, Garret 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
25 Dicke, Alex 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Vertino, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Prevesk, Joe 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Phillips, Noah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jurski, Trevor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
40 40 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Young, Guy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
34 Kakos, Zachary 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Reaume, Bill 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shadle, Tyler 138 118 19 1 .993 1 49 10 .831 6 0
8 Barker, Jacob 178 169 7 2 .989 21 0 0 — 0 0
26 Miranda, Aaron 138 122 9 7 .949 0 26 3 .897 6 1
37 Miller, Nate 79 72 3 4 .949 1 17 3 .850 2 0
9 Gomes, Caden 141 61 72 8 .943 19 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jones, Alexander 117 108 2 7 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cook, Johnathan 15 9 5 1 .933 2 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Petrecca, Carson 207 96 97 14 .932 20 0 0 — 0 0
2 Costella, Johnny 86 33 47 6 .930 8 0 0 — 0 0
29 Minney, Devon 54 16 34 4 .926 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Eichenauer, Andrew 13 9 3 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Morris, Devon 30 23 3 4 .867 2 16 0 1.000 5 1
27 Wesney, Hudson 36 23 7 6 .833 1 6 2 .750 0 0
32 Varner, Cadence 18 15 0 3 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Long, Jordan 18 7 8 3 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Brammer, Danny 10 4 4 2 .800 0 19 1 .950 0 0
12 Meyer, Grant 8 0 6 2 .750 0 11 2 .846 0 0
44 Parriett, Eric 4 0 3 1 .750 0 12 2 .857 0 0
38 Beckman, Michael 6 0 4 2 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Hall, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1512 1066 368 78 .948 90 216 34 .864 19 2
Opponents 1562 1109 397 56 .964 97 78 20 .796 15 0


